




COWDEN LAKE 

LAKE IMPROVEMENT BOARD 

MEETING 

June 20, 2023 

2:00 P.M. 

MONTCALM COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSION 
211 W. Main Street 

Stanton, Michigan 

Agenda 

 Call to Order 

 Approval of Agenda 

 Approval of Minutes 

o May 22, 2023 

 Public Comment 

 Public Hearing 

 Treatment Update 

 Financial Update 

 Other Business 

 Adjourn 

If you cannot attend, please call the office at 989-831-7322 at least two days prior to the 

meeting.  

Board Members 
Todd McCelland, Maple Valley Township Representative 

Jerry Wright, Abutting Property Owner’s Representative 

Victor Matulis, Maple Valley Township Representative 

Kathy Bresnahan, Board of Commissioner’s Representative 

Todd Sattler, Secretary/Montcalm County Drain Commissioner 



Date Vendor Description Check # Expenses Revenue Balance

Beginning Balance 26,274.98$   

5/31/2019 Montcalm County 2018 Settlement 22,250.00$   48,524.98$   

6/27/2019 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Invoice #279A Weed Treatment 1,102.80$   47,422.18$   

7/11/2019 Progressive AE 1st Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 1,875.00$   45,547.18$   

7/25/2019 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Invoice # 296 Weed Treatment 4,021.09$   41,526.09$   

8/22/2019 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Invoice #323 Weed Treatment 5,119.76$   36,406.33$   

10/3/2019 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Invoice #345 Eel Grass Treatment 5,368.44$   31,037.89$   

10/10/2019 Progressive AE 2nd Quarter Lake Consultant Fee 1,875.00$   29,162.89$   

1/6/2020 Progressive AE 3rd Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 1,875.00$   27,287.89$   

4/8/2020 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 2020 Permit Fee 800.00$      26,487.89$   

3/3/2020 Progressive AE 2nd Quarter Lake Consultant Fee 1,875.00$   24,612.89$   

6/1/2020 Montcalm County 2019 Tax Collection 22,250.00$   46,862.89$   

7/16/2020 Progressive AE 3rd Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 154062 1,875.00$   44,987.89$   

6/28/2020 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Weed Treatment 154163 2,783.02$   42,204.87$   

7/23/2020 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Eel Grass Treatment 154810 5,927.65$   36,277.22$   

8/28/2020 Progressive AE 4th Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 155659 1,875.00$   34,402.22$   

8/31/2020 Montcalm County Indirect Cost Allocations 348.36$      34,053.86$   

9/11/2020 Spicer Group Accounts Support 156014 50.00$        34,003.86$   

9/30/2020 Cowden Lake Interest Revenue 70.30$          34,074.16$   

1/19/2021 Progressive AE 1st Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 157254 1,875.00$   32,199.16$   

4/8/2021 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 2021 EGLE Permit Fee 158601 800.00$      31,399.16$   

4/8/2021 Progressive AE 2nd Quarter Lake Consultant Fee 158616 1,875.00$   29,524.16$   

4/30/2021 Montcalm County 2020 Tax Settlement 22,250.00$   51,774.16$   

6/22/2021 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 06/02/2021 Weed Treatment 160003 2,259.41$   49,514.75$   

7/6/2021 Progressive AE 3rd Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 160330 1,875.00$   47,639.75$   

7/29/2021 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 06/22/2021 Weed Treatment 160793 4,040.00$   43,599.75$   

8/26/2021 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 07/28/2021 Weed Treatment 161340 6,998.60$   36,601.15$   

10/7/2021 Progressive AE 4th Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 162065 1,875.00$   34,726.15$   

1/20/2022 Progressive AE 1st Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 163988 1,875.00$   32,851.15$   

4/7/2022 Progressive AE 2nd Quarter Lake Consultant Fee 165494 1,875.00$   30,976.15$   

4/21/2022 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 2022 EGLE Permit Fee 165786 800.00$      30,176.15$   

5/23/2022 Montcalm County 2021 Collected Settleent 21,379.00$   51,555.15$   

5/23/2022 Montcalm County 2021 Delinquent Settlement 871.00$        52,426.15$   

7/7/2022 Spicer Group Accounts Support 167408 32.81$        52,393.34$   

7/7/2022 Spicer Group Accounts Support 167408 41.75$        52,351.59$   

7/14/2022 Progressive AE 3rd Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 167583 1,875.00$   50,476.59$   

8/11/2022 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 06/28/2022 Weed & Algae Treatment 168137 4,852.00$   45,624.59$   

9/20/2022 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 07/26/2022 Weed Treatment 168869 6,151.33$   39,473.26$   

10/20/2022 Progressive AE 4th Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 169529 1,875.00$   37,598.26$   

10/20/2022 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 06/02/2022 Weed Treatment 169516 2,854.80$   34,743.46$   

1/19/2023 Progressive AE 1st Quarter Lake Consulting Fee 171352 1,875.00$   32,868.46$   

1/26/2023 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 2023 EGLE Permit Fee 171550 875.00$      31,993.46$   

1/31/2023 Huntington Bank Interest Revenue 72.01$          32,065.47$   

2/28/2023 Huntington Bank Interest Revenue 120.92$        32,186.39$   

3/31/2023 Huntington Bank Interest Revenue 102.98$        32,289.37$   

4/18/2023 Progressive AE 2nd Quarter Lake Consultant Fee 173256 1,875.00$   30,414.37$   

5/2/2023 Montcalm County 2022 Delinquent Settlement 1,271.41$     31,685.78$   

5/8/2023 Montcalm County 2022 Collected Settlement 20,130.95$   51,816.73$   

5/31/2023 Huntington Bank Interest Revenue 152.07$        51,968.80$   
6/15/2023 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 05/23/2023 Weed Treatment 174598 7,046.81$     59,015.61$   

Remaining Balance 59,015.61$   

Cowden Lake Finance Sheet 2019 - 2023 (84003)

Tuesday, June 20, 2023












